Cystonorm tablets

Cystonorm

  • Active Ingredient: Oxybutynin
  • 5 mg, 2.5 mg
Buy Now

What is Cystonorm?

The active ingredient of Cystonorm brand is oxybutynin. Oxybutynin reduces muscle spasms of the bladder and urinary tract. Oxybutynin chloride is a white crystalline solid with a molecular weight of 393.95. It is readily soluble in water and acids, but relatively insoluble in alkalis.

Used for

Cystonorm is used to treat diseases such as: Dysuria, Hyperhidrosis, Overactive Bladder, Prostatitis, Urinary Incontinence.

Side Effect

Possible side effects of Cystonorm include: fast, slow, or irregular heartbeat; tingling of the hands or feet; transdermal gel/jelly, transdermal patch extended release; runny nose; indigestion; difficulty having a bowel movement (stool).

How to Buy Cystonorm tablets online?

To purchase Cystonorm online - just click on the "Buy Now" button in the top and follow along with our store. Order and payment takes a few minutes, and all steps are obvious. We do not require a medical prescription plus we have many methods of payment. Considering all the details of fast shipping and confidentiality, then you may read on the applicable pages on the links from the navigation menu.

Related Medications

Presec

Presec 40mg, 20mg, 10mg

omeprazole

More info

Pantagon

Pantagon 40mg, 20mg

pantoprazole

More info

Sulcrate

Sulcrate 1000mg

sucralfate

More info

Digest

Digest 30mg, 15mg

lansoprazole

More info

What Other Drugs Interact with Cystonorm?

If your doctor has directed you to use this medication for your condition, your doctor or pharmacist may already be aware of any possible drug interactions or side effects and may be monitoring you for them. Do not start, stop, or change the dosage of this medicine or any medicine before getting further information from your doctor, healthcare provider or pharmacist first.

Cystonorm has no known severe interactions with other drugs.

Moderate Interactions of Cystonorm include:

Cystonorm has moderate interactions with at least 127 different drugs.

Cystonorm has mild interactions with at least 94 different drugs.

This document does not contain all possible interactions. Therefore, before using this product, tell your doctor or pharmacist of all the products you use. Keep a list of all your medications with you, and share the list with your doctor and pharmacist. Check with your physician if you have health questions or concerns.

What is the dosage for Cystonorm?

  • The usual dose of immediate-release Cystonorm is 5 mg 2 to 3 times daily. Elderly patients sometimes start with a lower dose of 2.5 mg.
  • The recommended dose using extended-release tablets is 5 to 10 mg once daily not to exceed 30 mg daily. The oral forms can be taken with or without food. The extended release tablets must not be chewed, crushed, or broken. The tablet shell is not absorbed and is eliminated in the feces.
  • The patch is applied twice weekly (every 3 to 4 days). The patch should be applied to dry, intact skin on the abdomen, hip, or buttock. A different application site should be used with each new patch, avoiding re-application to the same site within 7 days.
  • One sachet of the 10% gel or three pumps of the 3% gel should be applied to intact skin of the abdomen, upper arm, shoulder or thighs. Application sites should be rotated. Patients should wash hands immediately after applying the gel in order to avoid transferring Cystonorm to other parts of the body or other individuals.

Allergy drugs

Cystonorm may affect how these drugs are absorbed by your body. Taking these drugs with Cystonorm may also increase your risk of side effects. Examples of these drugs include:

Cystonorm hydrochloride (oxy-BEAUT-in-in HIGH-dro(h)-CLOR-ride)

Consumer Medicine Information

How to use Cystonorm patches

  • If you have been prescribed Cystonorm patches (brand name Kentera®), you should apply one patch twice-weekly.
  • Apply a patch to a clean, dry area of skin on your tummy (abdomen), hip or bottom. Leave the patch in place for three or four days and then remove it before applying another patch. Apply the new patch to a different area of skin (on your abdomen, hip or bottom). Leave the second patch in place for the rest of the week and then start the next week with a new patch again.

Depression drugs

Cystonorm may affect how these drugs are absorbed by your body. Taking these drugs with Cystonorm may also increase your risk of side effects. Examples of these drugs include:

Warnings for certain groups

For people with autonomic neuropathy: Cystonorm can make your stomach problems worse. Use this drug with caution if you have this condition.

For people with bladder outlet obstruction: Cystonorm may increase your risk of not being able to empty your bladder.

For people with stomach problems: Cystonorm may cause more stomach problems if you have a history of ulcerative colitis, stomach pain, or reflux.

For people with myasthenia gravis: Cystonorm may make your symptoms worse.

For people with dementia: If you’re treating your dementia with a drug called a cholinesterase inhibitor, Cystonorm may worsen your dementia symptoms. Your doctor can tell you more.

For pregnant women: Cystonorm is a pregnancy category B drug. That means two things:

  1. Research in animals has not shown a risk to the fetus when the mother takes the drug.
  2. There aren’t enough studies done in humans to show if the drug poses a risk to the fetus.

Talk to your doctor if you’re pregnant or planning to become pregnant. Animal studies do not always predict the way humans would respond. Therefore, this drug should only be used during pregnancy if clearly needed.

For women who are breastfeeding: It isn’t known if Cystonorm passes into breast milk. If it does, it may cause side effects in a child who is breastfed. Talk to your doctor if you breastfeed your baby. You may need to decide whether to stop breastfeeding or stop taking this medication.

For children: The safety and effectiveness of Cystonorm in children younger than 6 years haven’t been established.

Generic Name: Cystonorm (oral) (OX i BUE ti nin)Brand Names: Ditropan XL

Medically reviewed by Sanjai Sinha, MD Last updated on Jan 13, 2019.

If you suffer from Angina buy Balarm over the counter tablets

Rated Cystonorm for Urinary Incontinence Report

I have Multiple Sclerosis and take Ixybutynin due to internal muscle spasms. I take 5 mg three times a day. Side effects I have are dark circles under eyes, fatigue and changing of taste, which made me a Coke drinker even though I was a Pepsi person. I do not mind any of this because I compare it to how I would be without it.

Typical Dosages for Cystonorm

Cystonorm comes in three different forms: a tablet, a syrup, and a long-acting tablet. The tablets and syrup are usually taken two to four times a day. The extended-release tablet is usually taken once a day, with or without food. Take this medication with a full glass of water. Try to take this medication at the same time each day.

If you are taking the liquid form of Cystonorm, use a dose-measuring spoon or cup to measure the correct amount of liquid for each dose, not a household spoon.

If you are taking the extended-release tablet, you may notice something that looks like a tablet in your stool - this is normal. It’s just the empty tablet shell and does not mean that you did not get your complete dose of medication.

Your doctor may start you on a low dose of Cystonorm and gradually increase your dose.

You may notice some improvement in your symptoms within the first two weeks of treatment. However, it may take six to eight weeks to experience the full benefit of Cystonorm. Talk to your doctor if your symptoms do not improve at all within eight weeks.

Your Cystonorm dose should be taken at approximately the same time each day.


© Copyright 2017-2020 - rootsdentclinic.com - We Care About You!

Sitemap